
LOKMAN HEKIM UNIVERSITY 2022-2023 ACADEMIC YEAR FACULTY OF DENTISTRY ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

AUTUMN SEMESTER START END 

Finalization of the Core Courses /Elective Courses to be opened by the Relevant Boards and 
Submission to the Student Affairs Coordinator 15 August 2022 Monday 19 August 2022 Friday 

Registration Procedures for Students Who Have Newly Accomplished Our University OSYM OSYM 
Announcement of Autumn Semester Programmes and Courses 26 August 2022 Friday 

Depositing Tuition Fees 5.09.2022 Monday 9.09.2022 Friday 
Registration Renewal and Course Registrations 12.09.2022 Monday 16.09.2022 Friday 

Beginning and Ending of Non-Committee Courses 19 September 2022  Monday 30 December 2022  Friday 
Beginning Phase-1 The Basis Of Life: Cell And Tissue Systems 19 September 2022 Monday 

Faculty of Dentistry-White Coat Ceremony 23 September 2022 Friday 
Pick-drop Courses 26.09.2022 Monday 30.09.2022 Friday 

Midterm Exams for Non-Committee Courses and Common Elective Courses 31 October 2022 Monday 11 November 2022 Friday 

 
Atatürk Commemoration Day 10 November 2022 Thursday 

End of Phase-I The Basis Of Life: Cell And Tissue Systems 11 November 2022 Friday 
Evaluation and Processing of Objections to Grades into the System 13 November 2022 Sunday 

Midterm Exam Grade Notifications and Announcement 14 November 2022 Monday 20 November 2022 Sunday 

Committee Exam of Phase-I The Basis Of Life: Cell And Tissue Systems 18 November 2022 (Friday) 
Beginning of Phase II-Growth And Development In Dentistry  21 November 2022 Monday 

Procedure to Object to Grades for Student or Instructor 21 November 2022 Monday 24 November 2022 Thursday 

Evaluation and Processing of Objections to Grade into the System 23 November 2022 Wednesday 
End of Phase II-Growth And Development In Dentistry 30 December 2022 Friday 

Committee Exam of Phase II-Growth And Development In Dentistry 6 January 2023 Friday 
Beginning of Phase III-Head And Neck System 9 January 2023 Monday 

End of Autumn Semester for Phase III-Head And Neck System 13 January 2023 Friday 
Final Exams for Non-Committee Courses and Common Elective Courses 2 January 2023 Monday 13 January 2023 Friday 

Final Exam Grade Notifications and Announcement 2 January 2023 Monday 18 January 2023 Wednesday 
Procedure to Object to Grades for Student or Instructor 16.01.2023 Monday 19.01.2023 Thursday 

Evaluation and Processing of Objections to Grade into the System 20.01.2023 Friday 
Make-Up Exams for Non-Committee Courses and Common Elective Courses 23 January 2023 Monday 3 February 2023 Friday 

MakeUp Exam Grade Notifications and Announcement 30.01.2023 Monday 8.02.2023 Wednesday 
Procedure to Object to Grades for Student or Instructor 5.02.2023 Sunday 9.02.2023 Thursday 

Evaluation and Processing of Objections to Grade into the System 10.02.2023 Friday 
Semester holiday 4 January 2023 Saturday 5 February 2023 Monday 

  
SPRING SEMESTER Start End 

 
 Determination of opening of core/elective courses by the board and sending to student 

relations coordinator 
09 January 2023 Monday 13 January 2023 Friday 

Announcement of the spring midterm curriculums 20 January 2023 Friday 
Beginning of Spring Semester for Phase III- Head and Neck System 6 February 2023 Monday 

Registration Renewal, Course Registration and Payment of Tuition Fees 06 February 2023 Monday 10 February 2023 Friday 
Beginning and Ending of Non-Committee Courses 06 February 2023 Monday 2 June 2023 Friday 

Pick-drop Courses 20.02.2023 Monday 24.02.2023 Friday 
End of Phase III-Head and Neck System 14 April 2023 Friday 

Procedure to Object to Grades for Student or Instructor 17 April 2023 Monday 24 April 2023 Monday 
Beginning of Phase IV-Motion System 19 April 2023 Wednesday 

Evaluation and Processing of Objections to Grade into the System 19 April 2023 Wednesday 
Committee Exam of Phase III- Head and Neck System (Practical- Theorical Exam) 26 April 2023 Wednesday 
Midterm Exams for Non-Committee Courses and Common Elective Courses 26 April 2023 Wednesday 10 May 2023 Wednesday 

 
Deadline for Midterm Exam Grade Notifications and Announcements for Non-Committee 

Courses 
28 April 2023 Friday 17 May 2023 Wednesday 

End of Phase IV- Motion System 22 May 2023 Wednesday 
Committee Exam of Phase IV- Motion System (Practical- Theorical Exam) 5-6 June 2023 (Monday-Tuesday) 

Final Exams for Non-Committee Courses and Common Elective Courses 5 June 2023 Monday 16 June 2023 Friday 
Deadline for Final Exam Grade Notifications and Announcements for Non-Committee and 

Common Elective Courses 5 June 2023 Monday 19 June 2023 Friday 

Procedure to Object to Grades for Student or Instructor 5 June 2023 Monday 22 June 2023 Thursday 
Theoretical and Practical Committee Final Exams 15 June 2023 Thursday 

Evaluation and Processing of Objections to Grade into the System 23 June 2023 Friday 
Theoretical and Practical Committee Make-Up Exams 3 July 2023 Monday 



Make-up Exams for Non-Committee Courses and Common Elective Courses 10 July 2023 Monday 21 July 2023 Friday 

Procedure to Object to Grades for Student or Instructor 10 July 2023 Monday 24 July 2023 Friday 
Deadline for Makeup Exam Grade Notifications and Announcements for Non-Committee and 

Common Elective Courses 11 July 2023 Tuesday 24 July 2023 Monday 

Evaluation and Processing of Objections to Grade into the System 17 July 2023 Monday 
 

Public Holidays     

Republic Day * 28 October 2022 Saturday 29 October 2022 Sunday 

New year 1 January 2023 Sunday 
National Sovrenity  and Children's Day 23 April 2023 Sunday 

Labor and Solidarity Day 1 May 2023 Monday 
Youth and sports day 19 May 2023 Friday 

Ramadan Bayram *20 April 2023 Thursday 23 April 2023 Sunday 
Sacrifice Feast *27 June 2023 Tuesday 1 July 2023 Saturday 

Democracy and National Unity Day 15 July 2023 Saturday 
Victory Day 30 August 2023 Wednesday 

* Afternoon or all-day vacation     

 


